PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hoechst GmbH	02/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Poly-clip System GmbH & Co. KG		
Street Address:	Westerbachstrasse 45		
City:	Frankfurt am Main		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-60489		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5024041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)365-4851

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704)365-4881

Email: cwygand@bellsouth.net

Correspondent Name: PROPAT, LLC

Address Line 1: 425-C South Sharon Amity Road

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211-2841

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88/K028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cathy R. Moore

Total Attachments: 1 source=88-K028#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 502

PATENT REEL: 018923 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENT

WHEREAS, **Hoechst GmbH** (formerly Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft) a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany, (hereinafter "HOECHST"), is the owner of the United States patent identified below; and

WHEREAS, **Poly-clip System GmbH & Co. KG**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Westerbachstrasse 45, D-60489 Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany, (hereinafter "POLY-CLIP" desires an assignment of all rights to said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by HOECHST, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HOECHST hereby assigns to POLY-CLIP the right, title and interest in and to said patent

Docket No.	Filing Date	Serial No.	Date of Patent	Patent No.
1988/K028 PM 5346-01DE	May 1, 1989	07/345,182	June 18, 1991	5,024,041

Signed at Frankfurt, Federal Republic of Germany this 15th day of February, 2007

Hoechst GmbH

formerly Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

Dr. Derek Gribbin

Dr. Thomas Kühlhorn

Holder of Proxy

RECORDED: 02/23/2007

Holder of Proxy

PATENT REEL: 018923 FRAME: 0080